Comcast is unable to complete a standard installation within the same year in which it

received an ECP application form from the City no later than forty-five (45) days prior

to the end of each such year. Comcast agrees to bear the construction cost to the new

or relocated ECP sites up to a maximum of twenty five thousand ($25,000) per site.

Comcast will provide written documentation to the City when the cost of construction

for a new or relocated site exceeds $25,000.

5. The City will provide electronic copies of a site application form to Comcast and

Comcast will acknowledge receipt of the site application.